

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18577/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in SA No.367/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BALIDEO (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question as to whether Plot Nos.171, 172
and 174, forming the subject matter of the 'Will' executed by
Kausalyabai, widow of Madhodeo, continued to retain its ancestral
character after Madhodeo's death.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status
quo with regard to the suit property.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|