

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18577/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2012 in SA No. 367/2011 of The H
IGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BALIDEO (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th September, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice on the question as to whether Plot Nos.171, 172 and 174, forming the subject matter of the 'Will' executed by Kausalyabai, widow of Madhodeo, continued to retain its ancestral character after Madhodeo's death.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the suit property."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three Respondents by registered A.D. post. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2-3 but not filed Counter Affidavit so far. A.D. cards duly signed has been received back from Respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of him so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR